GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:6852
ANSWERED ON:08.05.2013

POST BANK OF INDIA
Danve Shri Raosaheb Patil;Guddu Shri Premchandra;Natarajan Shri P.R.;Sule Supriya

Will the Minister of COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY be pleased to state:

(a) the State-wise details of post offices connected with core banking facilities so far and the time by which the facility is likely to be
provided in all the post offices across the country;

(b) whether the Government has received the project report on the Post Bank from the consultant;
(c) if so, the details and the salient features thereof along with the present status of the project;

(d) whether the postal department has adequate trained staff and has the proper monitoring mechanism with regard to functioning of
Post Bank;

(e) if so, the details thereof and if not, the steps taken by the Government in this regard; and

(f) the time by which the project is likely to be implemented?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY (DR.(SMT.) KILLI
KRUPARANI)

(a) Post offices currently do not provide Core banking facilities. Department plans to provide Core Banking facilities to all post offices
in current five year plan.

(b) No
(c) Does not arise in view of (b ) above
(d) to (f) Department of Posts is examining the feasibility of setting up a Post Bank for which a Consultant has been appointed to

prepare a Detailed Project Report in 2013. Model and HR policy of the proposed Post Bank will be decided after examining the
Detailed Project Report.
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